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School Corp. Oshiro Gakuen Yomitan Kobato Kindergarten

Kobato Newsletter

The second term has started! Kids with sun-kissed skin are happily sharing their summer memories. While it's getting into autumn,

in Okinawa where it's hard to tell the seasons, we're adding some autumn touches to the walls around the school and selecting

slightly fall-themed books for story time to help the kids feel the change from summer to fall.

This month, we're starting to practice for the sports festival. Please make sure your child eats well, sleeps enough, and rests properly

to stay healthy and active. Let's continue to be cautious of heatstroke! And don't forget to check your child's sports shoes and

indoor shoes sizes. We appreciate your understanding and support in the educational endeavors at home.
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OCTOBER EVENTS
VRS At Fom it

Oct 9 (Wed) Sports Festival Rehearsal
Lunchbox day

Oct 12 (Sat)  Sports Festival

Oct 14 (Mon) School Closed
(Sports Day)

Oct 22 (Tue) Potato Digging

Oct 23 (Wed) Birthday Party

Oct 24 (Thu) Evacuation Drill

Oct 30 (Wed) Potato Planting

Oct 31 (Thu) Halloween Party

NOVEMBER EVENTS

7@ S 7@ 5 B g
Nov 3 (Sun) School Closed (Culture Day)
Nov 4 (Mon) School Closed

(Substitute Holiday)
Nov 6 (Wed) Sweet Potato Roasting
Party
Medical Check- up
(Hoshi- gumi)
Nov 20 (Wed) Birthday Party
Nov 22 (Fri) Autumn Filed Trip (Lunch)
Nov 23 (Sat) School Closed (Labor Day)
Nov 26 (Tue) Evacuation Drill

Nov 7 (Fri)

¥ On September 27 and October 9, morning bus service is canceled for sports festival rehearsals.

& I

pect for the Aged Day

’ The third Monday of every September marks Respect for the
- Aged Day. Being a national holiday, many spend this day with

- their elderly family members. On this special day, we show
gratitude to the elderly, present them with gifts, but do you know

the significance behind it?

As per the National Holidays Law, it's a day dedicated to
honoring the seniors who have contributed significantly to
society over the years and celebrating their long lives. It's a time
to appreciate and recognize the efforts of grandparents, parents,
teachers, and other influential figures in life, celebrating their
wisdom and longevity.

Even the children at Kobato Kindergarten are eagerly preparing
gifts for their beloved grandparents, looking forward to
showcasing their love and appreciation on Respect for the Aged

We appreciate your understanding and
cooperation regarding staff training..

Staff training sessions are essential for the staff
who take care of your precious children, helping
them stay updated on safety procedures, child

development, and teaching skills. We thank you

for your support and
understanding during
training days.
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